The successful bidder will pay all costs of recording the foreclosure 
deed and any other foreclosure documents including, without limitation, all state and 
county excise stamp fees, and shall also be responsible for any Title V inspection and 
repair requirements. 

Terms of sale: A deposit of Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000.00) 
by certified or bank check will be required to be paid by the purchaser at the time and 
place of sale.  The balance is to be paid by certified or bank check to Law Offices of 
Robert Philip Hilson, 175 Derby Street, Suite 12, Hingham, Massachusetts 02043, within